Sex

male

by specialised counseling cer
by trade union

by youth office

female

by specialised counseling cer
by trade union

by youth office

in total

121

2020
38
18

8
12
133
100

33
171

in total
55
27
9
19
414
342

72
469



Age

<14 Years

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

14-17 Years

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

18-20 Years

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

21-24 Years

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

> 24 Years

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

unbekannt

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

in total

O Rr N WO O

177

O OrFr = OO

121

2020
15

14
39
12

27
26
24

28
26

59
54

O W rkrk & OWU

171

in total
25
4

0
21
99
37
0
62
99
95
0

4
92
88
0

4
146
141

O B~ b WO WU

469



Nationality (12 most frequent)
Germany

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Romania

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Bulgaria

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Nigeria

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Hungary

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Guinea

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Simbabwe

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Serbia

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

The Gambia

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Ghana

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Albania

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Poland

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

in total

2018
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O o wwoOrwahadeNONMODOPMARPMPOORROOOORL,OWAMELO

148

2019
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101

2020
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140

in total
116
68
0
48
72
48
8
16
66
62
0
4
44
44
0
0
32
24
0
8
16
15

e
= = = O

OO0 OO OFr O NOPMOOOOO POPDOWOO

389

389*



* The total of victims is lower as only the 12 most frequent nationalities are schown.
The extension from 10 to 12 was necessary, because there were 4 nationalities with 6 victims each.



Type of exploitation

sexual exploitation

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

labour exploitation

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

other purpose

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

in total

2018
173
157
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177

2019
116
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121

2020
130
92
0
38
30
22
8

0
11
4

0

7
171

in total

419
338
0
81
34
25
9

0
16
6

0
10
469



International cooperation?

Ja

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

Nein

by specialised counseling centre
by trade union

by youth office

in total

2018
50
49

127

110

16
177

2019
42
31

11
79
61

18
121

2020
49
36

0
13
122
82
8
32
293

in total
141
116
0
25
328
253

66
469



