Sex	2018	2019	2020	in total
male	9	8	38	55
by specialised counseling cen	6	3	18	27
by trade union	1	0	8	9
by youth office	2	5	12	19
female	168	113	133	414
by specialised counseling cen	153	89	100	342
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	15	24	33	72
in total	177	121	171	469

Age	2018	2019	2020	in total
< 14 Years	5	5	15	25
by specialised counseling centre	3	0	1	4
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	2	5	14	21
14-17 Years	31	29	39	99
by specialised counseling centre	18	7	12	37
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	13	22	27	62
18-20 Years	46	27	26	99
by specialised counseling centre	44	27	24	95
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	2	0	2	4
21-24 Years	42	22	28	92
by specialised counseling centre	42	20	26	88
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	2	2	4
> 24 Years	50	37	59	146
by specialised counseling centre	50	37	54	141
by trade union	0	0	5	5
by youth office	0	0	0	0
unbekannt	3	1	4	8
by specialised counseling centre	2	1	1	4
by trade union	1	0	3	4
by youth office	0	0	0	0
in total	177	121	171	469

Nationality (12 most frequent)	2018	2019	2020	in total
Germany	33	33	50	116
by specialised counseling centre	24	14	30	68
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	9	19	20	48
Romania	13	23	36	72
by specialised counseling centre	11	19	18	48
by trade union	0	0	8	8
by youth office	2	4	10	16
Bulgaria	30	14	22	66
by specialised counseling centre	30	13	19	62
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	1	3	4
Nigeria	34	9	1	44
by specialised counseling centre	34	9	1	44
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	0	0	0
Hungary	18	7	7	32
by specialised counseling centre	17	3	4	24
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	1	4	3	8
Guinea	4	9	3	16
by specialised counseling centre	3	9	3	15
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	1	0	0	1
Simbabwe	0	0	11	11
by specialised counseling centre	0	0	11	11
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	0	0	0
Serbia	1	2	5	8
by specialised counseling centre	1	2	1	4
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	0	4	4
The Gambia	4	1	1	6
by specialised counseling centre	4	1	1	6
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	0	0	0
Ghana	4	1	1	6
by specialised counseling centre	2	1	1	4
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	2	0	0	2
Albania	4	1	1	6
by specialised counseling centre	3	1	1	5
by trade union	1	0	0	1
by youth office	0	0	0	0
Poland	3	1	2	6
by specialised counseling centre	3	1	2	6
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	0	0	0	0
in total	148	101	140	389
	1.0	101	1.0	

389*

* The total of victims is lower as only the 12 most frequent nationalities are schown.

The extension from 10 to 12 was necessary, because there were 4 nationalities with 6 victims each.

Type of exploitation	2018	2019	2020	in total
sexual exploitation	173	116	130	419
by specialised counseling centre	157	89	92	338
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	16	27	38	81
labour exploitation	3	1	30	34
by specialised counseling centre	2	1	22	25
by trade union	1	0	8	9
by youth office	0	0	0	0
other purpose	1	4	11	16
by specialised counseling centre	0	2	4	6
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	1	2	7	10
in total	177	121	171	469

International cooperation?	2018	2019	2020	in total
Ja	50	42	49	141
by specialised counseling centre	49	31	36	116
by trade union	0	0	0	0
by youth office	1	11	13	25
Nein	127	79	122	328
by specialised counseling centre	110	61	82	253
by trade union	1	0	8	9
by youth office	16	18	32	66
in total	177	121	293	469